

**Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

1. The name of the trust's Electronic Patient Record (EPR) solution, if you have one.  
[None](#)
2. The name of the trust's Patient Portal solution, if you have one.  
[None](#)
3. The name of the trust's Clinical Portal solution, if you have one.  
[In house development](#)
4. The name of your Trust Integration Engine.  
[HealthShare](#)
5. The name of the trust's Healthcare Information Exchange (HIE) platform, if you have one.  
[None](#)
6. Please confirm if the trust uses any digital solutions that support Multidisciplinary Teams (MDTs), if so, which ones?  
[Further clarification requested on what this request is referring to](#)